Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Typographical error on coversheet: Application no. 08706816 should be 08706846 (now US Pat 5903846) previously recorded on Reel 008183 Frame 0232. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignors' interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William R Finch	08/12/1996
Eddy K Bell	08/12/1996
Javier V Magana	08/12/1996

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advanced Micro Devices	
Street Address:	901 Thompson Place	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94088-3453	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5903846

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)686-7111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 651-686-6633

Email: waltigney@ip-firm.com

Correspondent Name: CRAWFORD MAUNU PLLC

Address Line 1: 1270 NORTHLAND DRIVE

Address Line 2: STE 390

Address Line 4: SAINT PAUL, MINNESOTA 55120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AMDA120 TT1218
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert J. Crawford, Esq.
	PAIENI

500217995 REEL: 018847 FRAME: 0415

5903846

JUPS HO

Total Attachments: 5

source=TT1218 ASSIGN#page1.tif source=TT1218 ASSIGN#page2.tif source=TT1218 ASSIGN#page3.tif

source=TT1218 ASSIGN#page4.tif

source=TT1218 ASSIGN#page5.tif

HEO'D FZ	10-58
Table ettings $\rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow \uparrow$	-22-1996 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies): William R. Finch, Eddy K Bell and Javier V. Magana Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesXX No 3. Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date:	Priginal documents or copy thereof.
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 08/706,816 If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Næme: H. Dale Langley, Jr. Internal Address: 3100 NationsBank Plaza 901 Main Street Street Address: SAME City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75202-3789	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 XX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
H. Dale Langley, Jr.	iformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sh	September 26, 1996 Date Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

a-0041219.0

The Royal Commence

PATENT

REEL: 8183 FRAME: 0232

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, William R. Finch, residing at 4706 Rowena Street, Austin,

Texas 78751, Eddy K. Bell, residing at 1712 Scenic Loop, Round Rock, Texas 78664,

and Javier V. Magana, residing at 12300 Wycliff Lane, Austin, Texas 78727, have

invented certain new and useful improvements, for which we have made application

for United States Letters Patent, the said application having been executed by us on

_____ entitled "COMMUNICATION CHANNEL August 12 1996

COORDINATION SYSTEM AND METHOD" and

WHEREAS, ADVANCED MICRO DEVICES, a corporation organized and

existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of

business at 901 Thompson Place, Sunnyvale, California 94088-3453 (hereinafter

referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and

interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application, and in and to the

said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, we each do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its

successors, assigns and legal representatives our entire right, title and interest in and

to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted

therefor, and all divisions, reissues substitutions, continuations, continuation-in-

parts and extensions thereof; and we each hereby authorize and request the

PATENT

REEL: 8183 FRAME: 0233

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

We each also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries.

We each further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessar ' to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We each hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements in said invention. At the expense of said ASSIGNEE, we each agree to testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications; make all lawful oaths; and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 8183 FRAME: 0234

and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have duly executed this assignment this 2/2 day of Aug., 1996.

William R. Finch

Eddy K. Bell

Javier V. Magana

THE STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF TRAVIS 8

On this 12+4 day of <u>August</u>, 1996 before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared William R. Finch, to me well known and known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

JANICE FARMER
NOTARY PUBLIC
State of Texas
Comm Exp 09-26-98

Yamue Farmer
OTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE
OF TEXAS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

9-26-98

- 3 -

PATENT REEL: 8183 FRAME: 0235

THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF TRAVIS On this 12 ⁺¹ day of august 1 State and County aforesaid portage.	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ 996 before me, a Notary Public in and for the		
State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Eddy K. Bell, to me well known and known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.			
JANICE FARMER NOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas Comm Exp 09-26-98	Oance Farmer NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 9-26-98		
THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF TRAVIS	\$ \$ \$		
On this 12th day of august, 1996 before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Javier V. Magana, to me well known and known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.			
JANICE FARMER NOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas Comm Exp 09-26-98	NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 4-26-98		
A-0039506.01			
	- 4 -		

RECORDED: 09/30/1996

RECORDED: 02/05/2007

PATENT REEL: 018847 FRAME: 0421

PATENT

REEL: 8183 FRAME: 0236